

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES <u>PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY</u> AURORA PROVINCIAL STATISTICAL OFFICE



## **PRESS RELEASE**

## PSA AURORA CELEBRATES 11<sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY

Date of Release: September 24, 2024 Reference No. 2024-PR-September2024-041



SrSS Elizabeth Q. Lopez giving her opening remarks

12 September 2024 — Province of Aurora. The Philippine Statistics Authority - Aurora (PSA Aurora) celebrates 11<sup>th</sup> Anniversary with the theme: "Strengthening Data Stewardship Towards a Responsive Public Service."

To highlight the celebration, a lecture about Employee's handbook was conducted at the PSO office of Aurora, to recollect the rules and regulations of a civil servant to encourage a wonderful and productive 11 years ahead of delivering solid, responsive and world-class



AO I Abner June Tablan officiating the Lecture on Employees' handbook



MAANINA

service to our clients and stakeholders. As part of the program, it was officiated by AO I Abner June Tablan and SrSS Elizabeth Lopez.



PSA Aurora personnels during health care awareness

The Philippine Statistics Authority - Aurora (PSA) also values health awareness to enhance service quality, not only to fulfill its responsibilities but also to better serve the Philippines by bringing health care to action. The team conducted blood pressure check-up and weight awareness before proceeding to the other part of the event.



PSA Aurora personnels during game activities

To keep the festive atmosphere of the celebration, an employees' fun game was organized and officiated by AO I Sonia U. Dulay and AS Arlyn B. Santiago to renew teamwork and establish firm connection as PSA Aurora encouraged camaraderie.

Through these approaches, the PSA reaffirms its ongoing dedication to delivering timely and accurate statistics essential for decision-making in various aspects of Filipino life.

FERDINAND E. SANTIAGO (Supervising Statistical Specialist) Officer-in-Charge